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1. 16-1 3:43.57,0 5.42,7 29:51.34,5 Men 3.GER1987Sperl BenjaminTEAM ASICS GORE-TEX# FOOTWEAR
16-2 ------ ----- +1:18.19 Overall 3.GER1989Naegele Lukas

1. 12-1 3:43.57,0 5.42,7 28:50.29,2 Men 2.ITA1983Jung DanielTEAM GORE RUNNING WEAR#
12-2 ------ ----- +17.14 Overall 2.ITA1978Paulmichl Ivan

1. 135-1 3:43.57,0 5.42,7 28:33.15,2 Men 1.AND1979Casal OscarTEAM RACE LAND
135-2 ------ ----- ----- Overall 1.AND1982Casal Marc

4. 189-1 3:54.44,5 5.59,2 33:44.31,7 Men 9.GER1992Caprano PatrickTEAM SALOMON NTC TRAILRUNNING SHOP
189-2 10.47,5 ----- +5:11.16 Overall 16.AUT1993Jochum Daniel

5. 8-1 3:57.15,0 6.03,1 31:52.20,6 Men 5.GER1994Baur MatthiasTEAM SALOMON DEUTSCHLAND
8-2 13.18,0 ----- +3:19.05 Overall 7.GER1988Baur Marcus

6. 282-1 3:58.22,0 6.04,8 31:17.27,4 Men 4.GBR1978Johnson OliverTEAM INOV-8 GORE-TEX#
282-2 14.25,0 ----- +2:44.12 Overall 6.GBR1986Findlay-Robinson Rhys

7. 259-1 4:02.03,8 6.10,5 34:41.01,8 Men 11.ESP1975Alonso Alvarez FranciscoTEAM INDEPENDIENTE
259-2 18.06,8 ----- +6:07.46 Overall 24.ESP1980Cotera Gonzalo Diego

8. 214-1 4:04.32,4 6.14,2 37:52.31,3 Men 16.SUI1986Gisler MichiTEAM ALPINRUNNER.CH 12
214-2 20.35,4 ----- +9:19.16 Overall 44.SUI1979Bolt Daniel

9. 339-1 4:10.41,5 6.23,7 33:43.57,1 Men 8.ESP1976Morcillo JulianCARRERASDEMONTANA.COM
339-2 26.44,5 ----- +5:10.41 Overall 15.CZE1983Bartas Jan

10. 82-1 4:14.59,9 6.30,3 38:03.21,0 Men 17.AUT1989Rosensteiner BenediktTEAM BERGFRÖSCHE
82-2 31.02,9 ----- +9:30.05 Overall 46.AUT1985Rosensteiner Georg

11. 315-1 4:16.55,7 6.33,2 37:18.14,2 Men 14.GER1989Schöberl FabianTEAM SC MONTE KAOLINO HIRSCHAU
315-2 32.58,7 ----- +8:44.59 Overall 41.GER1988Marschall Philipp

12. 316-1 4:17.51,4 6.34,6 33:40.19,4 Men 7.AUT1977Sauerzapf VolkerTEAM LC RUNNING PUCHBERG
316-2 33.54,4 ----- +5:07.04 Overall 14.AUT1983Spies Michael

13. 223-1 4:19.10,9 6.36,7 34:39.39,5 Men 10.ESP1981Santana Garcia Jose AntonioTEAM SAROLANZ - ALEXIS MATEO NUTRICION
223-2 35.13,9 ----- +6:06.24 Overall 23.ESP1988Santana Dani

14. 180-1 4:24.04,9 6.44,2 37:13.48,6 Men 13.GER1986Purschke AndreTEAM SV WALD
180-2 40.07,9 ----- +8:40.33 Overall 39.GER1978Zimmer Ralf

15. 270-1 4:25.35,3 6.46,5 38:58.30,4 Men 20.DEN1977Mousten PeterTEAM LOBEKOMPAGNIET
270-2 41.38,3 ----- +10:25.15 Overall 54.DEN1976Larsen Martin

16. 98-1 4:26.40,5 6.48,1 39:58.00,9 Men 25.BEL1978Ysebaert BartING - BERGH TEAM
98-2 42.43,5 ----- +11:24.45 Overall 64.BEL1978Moreel Wout

17. 322-1 4:32.04,7 6.56,4 38:35.23,5 Men 19.GER1989Schlegel TomBUFF TEAM
322-2 48.07,7 ----- +10:02.08 Overall 50.GER1992Reichwald Lukas

18. 141-1 4:33.20,8 6.58,3 40:54.29,0 Men 28.NED1979Hemstede DavidTEAM HEMPY BROTHERS
141-2 49.23,8 ----- +12:21.13 Overall 69.NED1979Hemstede Christiaan

19. 254-1 4:35.53,9 7.02,2 39:01.28,3 Men 21.GER1976Röös ChristianLAUF-BAR TEAM SALOMON
254-2 51.56,9 ----- +10:28.13 Overall 55.GER1984Berg Jonas

20. 284-1 4:38.38,4 7.06,4 36:50.13,4 Men 12.NED1975Buijck MichelTEAM SALOMON NL
284-2 54.41,4 ----- +8:16.58 Overall 36.NED1985Pleijte Tim

21. 193-1 4:48.04,8 7.20,9 39:48.21,7 Men 23.GER1987Lenertz HenningTEAM MEN`S HEALTH RUNNERS WORLD
193-2 1:04.07,8 ----- +11:15.06 Overall 60.GER1977Abernetty Jens

22. 269-1 4:49.12,7 7.22,6 33:25.51,2 Men 6.ITA1989Rigodanza Francesco-
269-2 1:05.15,7 ----- +4:52.36 Overall 13.ITA1973Righele Mirko

23. 122-1 4:49.50,5 7.23,6 41:21.45,1 Men 31.RSA1983Flanagan KevinTEAM SASP
122-2 1:05.53,5 ----- +12:48.29 Overall 74.RSA1987Eichstadt Ryan

24. 274-1 4:51.12,6 7.25,7 39:21.40,6 Men 22.GER1972Sperlich JensBRU TRAIL TEAM
274-2 1:07.15,6 ----- +10:48.25 Overall 57.GER1985Kornalewski Markus

25. 44-1 4:52.45,5 7.28,0 38:26.10,7 Men 18.BRA1984Petric IgorTEAM XINGU
44-2 1:08.48,5 ----- +9:52.55 Overall 47.BRA1983Assumpcao Fernando

26. 290-1 4:56.05,6 7.33,2 40:43.55,3 Men 27.AUT1977Kernstock GeraldTEAM NEGOTIA-DYNAFIT
290-2 1:12.08,6 ----- +12:10.40 Overall 68.AUT1984Sommer Thomas

27. 108-1 4:56.47,7 7.34,2 40:54.42,3 Men 29.COL1977Tabares MarioSPORTLAB MOTMOT TEAM
108-2 1:12.50,7 ----- +12:21.27 Overall 70.COL1982Gonzalez Alejandro

28. 64-1 5:02.34,3 7.43,1 43:38.25,0 Men 34.GER1978Armbruster MarkusTEAM ALPINE WARRIORS
64-2 1:18.37,3 ----- +15:05.09 Overall 98.GER1987Mehlfeld Dennis
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29. 130-1 5:03.26,0 7.44,4 40:06.33,4 Men 26.GER1978Kötz SebastianSPORT REISCHMANN RUNNING TEAM
130-2 1:19.29,0 ----- +11:33.18 Overall 65.GER1985Probst Peter

30. 84-1 5:05.09,3 7.47,0 37:40.36,8 Men 15.AUT1985Kammerhuber ThomasTEAM MÜHLVIERTLER SCHNECKENPOST
84-2 1:21.12,3 ----- +9:07.21 Overall 43.AUT1984Roselstorfer Klaus

31. 328-1 5:10.30,6 7.55,2 43:31.13,0 Men 32.GER1978Weber MarkusTHE EXPENDABLES
328-2 1:26.33,6 ----- +14:57.57 Overall 96.AUT1980Böttcher Florian

32. 147-1 5:14.30,9 8.01,4 39:57.33,8 Men 24.SUI1972Hari DanielTEAM SWISSIS
147-2 1:30.33,9 ----- +11:24.18 Overall 63.SUI1979Zurkinden Alexander

33. 279-1 5:14.40,5 8.01,6 47:03.26,3 Men 38.ESP1987Llorens Mares TomasTEAM FONDISTES BLANES
279-2 1:30.43,5 ----- +18:30.11 Overall 131.ESP1968Ripoll Xavier

34. 120-1 5:15.34,8 8.03,0 46:12.33,9 Men 37.RSA1981Brom John-CharlesTEAM CHEESE ROLLS
120-2 1:31.37,8 ----- +17:39.18 Overall 128.RSA1982Geldenhuys Jarrett

35. 28-1 5:28.46,2 8.23,2 45:16.21,6 Men 36.AUT1973Haböck SebastianTEAM #RAXENBROTHERS
28-2 1:44.49,2 ----- +16:43.06 Overall 116.GER1980Engelhardt Christian

36. 298-1 5:34.39,6 8.32,2 41:18.37,9 Men 30.ESP1979Lledo Lopez AndresTEAM XBIONIC SPAIN
298-2 1:50.42,6 ----- +12:45.22 Overall 71.ESP1975Delgado Perdomo Jose Ignacio

37. 167-1 5:46.26,7 8.50,2 44:08.29,4 Men 35.NED1977Bijlsma JelleTEAM FYSIO0512
167-2 2:02.29,7 ----- +15:35.14 Overall 109.NED1977Kingma Anton

38. 187-1 5:47.41,0 8.52,1 48:03.47,5 Men 40.ESP1979De Armas RuymanFORWARDTEAM
187-2 2:03.44,0 ----- +19:30.32 Overall 145.ESP1979Martinez Enrique

39. 258-1 6:05.47,0 9.19,8 52:00.53,0 Men 43.DEN1977Kjerstein ThomasTEAM DYNAMICWEB.DK
258-2 2:21.50,0 ----- +23:27.37 Overall 169.DEN1975Pedersen Nicolai

40. 153-1 6:07.54,4 9.23,1 48:03.24,1 Men 39.AUT1985Brandner MartinTEAM RUNNER`S FOR HOPE
153-2 2:23.57,4 ----- +19:30.08 Overall 144.AUT1968Kampfer Peter

41. 24-1 6:08.46,9 9.24,4 48:13.28,0 Men 41.GER1978Lechermann StefanTEAM RUTH`S RUNNERS 4 AKA 24
24-2 2:24.49,9 ----- +19:40.12 Overall 148.GER1975Muschaweck Rainer

42. 127-1 6:09.15,7 9.25,1 49:47.41,1 Men 42.GER1987Heidebrecht Hans-JürgenTEAM FEUER!
127-2 2:25.18,7 ----- +21:14.25 Overall 156.GER1987Zimmermann Patrick

43. 246-1 6:20.05,4 9.41,7 43:35.23,4 Men 33.GER1989Baiker FelixTEAM GETTING TOUGH E.V.
246-2 2:36.08,4 ----- +15:02.08 Overall 97.GER1971Meiser Franz

44. 111-1 6:47.25,9 10.23,6 53:14.59,7 Men 44.GER1997Klöppel DominikTEAM ROCK`N TRAIL 3
111-2 3:03.28,9 ----- +24:41.44 Overall 181.GER1984Klöppel Marc

45. 128-1 7:00.04,6 10.42,9 55:23.24,3 Men 45.GER1972Kummer MarenoTEAM KOPFJAEGER-SPORTS
128-2 3:16.07,6 ----- +26:50.09 Overall 193.GER1980Herrmann Martin

Total klassiert: 45


